In the city of Indianapolis,
in the State of Indiana and from day to
da,v thereafter until sold, offet for sale atprivate aale. the fee simpleof the decedent
of the following described real estate inMarion County in the Slate of Indiana, tn-
Wlt: Lot number one hundred and eighty-
two (182) in Charles E Reynolds North
Tuxedo Addition to the city of Indlanapi-
jis. a plat of which addition is recordedin plat book No. 11 on page No. 16 in the

Recorder a office of said Marlon County.
Also Lot No. fifteen (IS) in John W.Trotter Trustee's Brookside Park Addi-